

COMMITTEE REPORT

MADAM PRESIDENT:

The Senate Committee on Health and Provider Services, to which was referred Senate Bill No. 484, has had the same under consideration and begs leave to report the same back to the Senate with the recommendation that said bill be AMENDED as follows:

- 1 Page 1, delete lines 1 through 8.
- 2 Page 1, line 12, delete "and Awareness Program".
- 3 Page 1, delete lines 13 through 17.
- 4 Page 2, delete lines 1 through 4.
- 5 Page 2, line 5, delete "Sec. 3. (a)" and insert "**Sec. 1.**".
- 6 Page 2, line 5, delete "shall establish, promote, and".
- 7 Page 2, line 6, delete "maintain the program. The state department
- 8 shall" and insert "**may**".
- 9 Page 2, line 7, delete "implementing the program in order" and
- 10 insert "**educating the public**".
- 11 Page 2, line 8, delete "to raise public awareness".
- 12 Page 2, delete lines 14 through 23.
- 13 Page 2, line 24, delete "(2) Initiatives", begin a new paragraph and
- 14 insert:
- 15 "**Sec. 2. (a) The state department may promote a national lupus**
- 16 **organization's initiatives**".
- 17 Page 2, line 28, delete "(A)", begin a new line block indented and
- 18 insert:
- 19 "**(1)**".
- 20 Page 2, line 29, delete "(B)", begin a new line block indented and
- 21 insert:

- 1 **"(2)"**.
- 2 Page 2, line 30, delete "(C)", begin a new line block indented and
- 3 insert:
- 4 **"(3)"**.
- 5 Page 2, line 31, delete "(D)", begin a new line block indented and
- 6 insert:
- 7 **"(4)"**.
- 8 Page 2, line 32, delete "(E)", begin a new line block indented and
- 9 insert:
- 10 **"(5)"**.
- 11 Page 2, line 34, delete "(3) Distribution of", begin a new paragraph
- 12 and insert:
- 13 **"(b) The state department may distribute"**.
- 14 Page 2, line 34, after "information" insert **"on the state**
- 15 **department's Internet web site for review by the following:"**.
- 16 Page 2, delete lines 35 through 36.
- 17 Page 2, line 37, delete "(A)", begin a new line block indented and
- 18 insert:
- 19 **"(1)"**.
- 20 Page 2, line 38, delete "(B)", begin a new line block indented and
- 21 insert:
- 22 **"(2)"**.
- 23 Page 2, line 39, delete "(C)", begin a new line block indented and
- 24 insert:
- 25 **"(3)"**.
- 26 Page 2, line 40, delete "(D)", begin a new line block indented and
- 27 insert:
- 28 **"(4)"**.
- 29 Page 2, line 41, delete "(E)", begin a new line block indented and
- 30 insert:
- 31 **"(5)"**.
- 32 Page 2, line 42, delete "(F)", begin a new line block indented and
- 33 insert:
- 34 **"(6)"**.
- 35 Page 3, delete lines 1 through 30.
- 36 Page 3, line 31, before "chapter" begin a new paragraph and insert:
- 37 **"Sec. 2. The state department may participate in identifying the**
- 38 **appropriate partners to aid in the education components of this"**.
- 39 Page 3, line 32, delete "(A)", begin a new line block indented and
- 40 insert:
- 41 **"(1)"**.
- 42 Page 3, line 33, delete "(B)", begin a new line block indented and

1 insert:
2 **"(2)"**.
3 Page 3, line 34, delete "(C)", begin a new line block indented and
4 insert:
5 **"(3)"**.
6 Page 3, line 35, delete "(D)", begin a new line block indented and
7 insert:
8 **"(4)"**.
9 Page 3, line 36, delete "(E)", begin a new line block indented and
10 insert:
11 **"(5)"**.
12 Page 3, line 37, delete "(F)", begin a new line block indented and
13 insert:
14 **"(6)"**.
15 Page 3, line 38, delete "(G)", begin a new line block indented and
16 insert:
17 **"(7)"**.
18 Page 3, line 40, delete "(H)", begin a new line block indented and
19 insert:
20 **"(8)"**.
21 Page 3, line 41, delete "(I)", begin a new line block indented and
22 insert:
23 **"(9)"**.
24 Page 3, line 42, delete "(J)", begin a new line block indented and
25 insert:
26 **"(10)"**.
27 Page 4, line 1, delete "(K)", begin a new line block indented and
28 insert:
29 **"(11)"**.
30 Page 4, delete lines 2 through 13.
31 Page 4, line 14, delete "(b)" and insert **"Sec. 3."**.
32 Page 4, line 16, delete "fulfilling the obligations of the program" and
33 insert **"participating in national education programs."**.
34 Page 4, line 17, delete "set forth in this chapter."
35 Page 4, line 17, delete "shall" and insert **"may"**.
36 Page 4, line 18, delete "in the" and insert **"to educate the public"**

- 1 **about lupus."**
- 2 Page 4, delete line 19.
- 3 Renumber all SECTIONS consecutively.
(Reference is to SB 484 as introduced.)

and when so amended that said bill do pass .

Committee Vote: Yeas 10, Nays 0.

Senator Miller, Chairperson